
Grove City (0) -vs- Carthage (0)
04/12/2025 at Rock Island, IL (Anne Greve Lund Natatorium)

 
 

 

Date: 04/12/2025
Time: 10:00 AM
Site: Rock Island, IL
Venue: Anne Greve Lund Natatorium

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Grove City 1 3 1 3 8
Carthage 3 3 5 1 12

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 6:25 CAR G Xiomara Trejo
1st 4:05 CAR G Grace Steinberg
1st 3:35 CAR G Grace Steinberg
1st 1:31 GCC G Kiley Sull
2nd 6:16 GCC G-P Shastyn Tihansky
2nd 4:04 GCC G-E Shastyn Tihansky
2nd 3:43 CAR G-E Mak Werner
2nd 2:49 CAR G Xiomara Trejo
2nd 2:28 GCC G Kiley Sull
2nd 1:12 CAR G-E Xiomara Trejo
3rd 7:31 CAR G-P Mak Werner
3rd 6:54 CAR G Grace Steinberg
3rd 6:18 CAR G Morrigan Bushroe
3rd 3:41 GCC G Riley McCullough
3rd 3:25 CAR G Xiomara Trejo
3rd 2:04 CAR G Grace Steinberg
4th 6:51 CAR G Aubrey Korzyniewski
4th 4:29 GCC G Frances Baksa
4th 2:09 GCC G Frances Baksa
4th 0:11 GCC G-P Frances Baksa

Team Statistics

GCC CAR
Shots 25 25
Goals 8 12
Assists 4 6
Points 12 18
Exclusions 14 11
Steals 8 10
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:26 GCC E Shastyn Tihansky
1st 1:54 CAR E Brenna Carstens
1st 2:42 CAR E Kiera Crawley
1st 3:25 CAR E Kaylin Machuca
1st 4:39 GCC E-P Kiley Sull
1st 6:50 GCC E Frances Baksa
1st 7:40 GCC E Sam Louge
2nd 1:18 GCC E Frances Baksa
2nd 2:11 GCC E Riley McCullough
2nd 3:14 GCC E Candance Scalise
2nd 3:44 GCC E Shastyn Tihansky
2nd 4:26 CAR E Grace Steinberg
2nd 4:41 GCC E Kamryn  Kerr
2nd 6:16 CAR E-P Brenna Carstens
3rd 0:46 CAR E Grace Steinberg
3rd 1:30 GCC E Shastyn Tihansky
3rd 7:08 GCC E Emma Strahorn
3rd 7:31 GCC E-P Kamryn  Kerr
4th 0:11 CAR E-P Kira Jacobsen
4th 1:14 CAR E Mak Werner
4th 2:20 CAR E Grace Steinberg
4th 2:46 CAR E Emily Hughes
4th 3:51 GCC E Zoe Logue
4th 5:34 GCC E Kamryn  Kerr
4th 7:27 CAR E Kiera Crawley



Individual
 
 
Grove City 8

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Lea Steen 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0-0
2 Kamryn  Kerr 5 0 1 1 3 0 1 0 0-1
5 Riley McCullough 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
6 Kiley Sull 5 2 1 3 1 6 1 0 0-0
8 Zoe Logue 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2-1
9 Mikayla  Zablocki 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Sam Louge 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
14 Emma Strahorn 1 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0-0
16 Candance Scalise 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
17 Shastyn Tihansky 5 2 0 2 3 1 0 0 0-0
18 Frances Baksa 7 3 0 3 2 2 0 0 0-0

Totals 25 8 4 12 14 10 8 0 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Lea Steen 0 12 5

Totals 12 5

Carthage 12

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1A Rylee McGee 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
2 Grace Steinberg 5 4 0 4 3 4 1 0 0-0
6 Yamila Areizaga 2 0 2 2 0 0 2 0 0-0
7 Kira Jacobsen 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
8 Xiomara Trejo 7 4 0 4 0 3 0 1 1-0
9 Brenna Carstens 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 1-1
10 Abigail Karpluk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Morrigan Bushroe 2 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 0-0
12 Mak Werner 3 2 1 3 1 2 1 1 0-0
13 Kiera Crawley 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0-0
14 Veronica Gut 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Kaylin Machuca 2 0 2 2 1 0 2 0 0-0
16 Sarah Lowery 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-1

17
Aubrey
Korzyniewski 2 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0

18 Emily Hughes 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
Totals 25 12 6 18 11 13 10 2 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1A Rylee McGee 0 8 7

Totals 8 7


